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RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1127 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29
th

 JULY, 2021

DEMAND FOR FIXING FAIR FLOOR PRICE 

1127  Shri Sanjay Raut: 

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Cellular Operators Association of India have demanded for fixing fair floor

price which they have made to the TRAI; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government's response thereto ?

ANSWER 

 MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS 

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN) 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir; Cellular Operators Association of India (COAI) has requested Telecom

Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) for fixation of minimum tariff for mobile data service. In

this regard, TRAI has issued a consultation paper on “Tariff Issues of Telecom Services” dated

17
th
 December, 2019.
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